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OUTDOOR CENTER

VT U16/EHS Qualifier Results
Craftsbury Outdoor Center Girls
2/13/2022 Combined
Classic Freestyle
Rank Bib Name U16 EHS Class Team Time Time Time
1 83 Thurston, Ava N U18 Harwood 00:08:17.2 00:08:53.1 17:10.3
2 15 Barker, Hattie Y U118 MMUHS 00:08:45.7 00:09:18.0 18:03.7
3 74 Page, Emma N Y U8 MMU 00:08:44.1 00:09:52.7 18:36.8
4 20 Cobb, Virginia N Y U118 Essex High School/MNC 00:08:49.6 00:09:50.2 18:39.8
5 101 Circosta, Amelia Y N U116 Craftsbury Academy 00:08:55.5 00:09:51.3 18:46.8
6 62 Serrano, Isabelle N Y U20 U-32 00:08:46.8 00:10:02.2 18:49.0
7 96 Krebs, Ruth Y Y U116 Craftsbury Academy 00:09:02.4 00:10:07.0 19:09.4
8 12 Thurston, Julia Y Y U116 Harwood 00:09:17.8 00:09:52.6 19:10.4
9 78 Crum, Emma N Y U20 Champlain Valley Union High School 00:09:00.4 00:10:11.5 19:11.9
10 17 Brown, Rosalie N Y U18 Burlington High School 00:09:04.8 00:10:08.2 19:13.0
1 14 Greenberg, Mackenzie N N U220 GMVS 00:09:19.9 00:09:57.3 19:17.2
12 65 Mcintosh, Beth Y Y U116 Middlebury Union High School 00:09:27.1 00:09:54.8 19:21.9
13 89 McGee, Maggie N Y U18 Lamoaille Union 00:09:09.2 00:10:15.0 19:24.2
14 82 Cunningham, Rebecca N Y U20 Burlington High School 00:09:29.3 00:10:00.1 19:29.4
15 6 Bassette, Victoria N Y U20 Independent 00:09:31.5 00:09:58.9 19:30.4
16 31 Leahy, Anika Y Y U16 Craftsbury Academy 00:09:14.8 00:10:16.1 19:30.9
17 52 Schneider, Ava Y Y U16 Middlebury Union High School 00:09:14.3 00:10:16.9 19:31.2
18 44 Hussey, Phoebe N Y U118 GMVS 00:09:17.2 00:10:14.0 19:31.2
19 39 Anderson, Maria N Y U18 Green Mountain Valley School 00:09:21.6 00:10:17.6 19:39.2
20 26 Fairfax, Gillian Y Y U116 Burlington High School 00:09:31.4 00:10:25.4 19:56.8
21 19 Voisin, Meg N Y U118 Montpelier High School 00:09:47.3 00:10:10.4 19:57.7
22 59 Kilburn, Greta N Y  U18 Burlington High School 00:09:44.5 00:10:14.3 19:58.8
23 73 Carlson, Kate N N U114 Browns River Middle School 00:09:33.0 00:10:37.0 20:10.0
24 47 Sanborn, Elsa Y Y U16 BHS 00:09:31.0 00:10:39.3 20:10.3
25 45 Fairfax, Maeve N Y U118 Burlington High School 00:09:37.9 00:10:36.7 20:14.6
26 91 Bodach-Turner, Ayla N Y U18 U32 00:09:33.4 00:10:42.2 20:15.6
27 9 Lindemuth, Snow N Y U20 Mount Mansfield Union 00:09:28.7 00:10:475 20:16.2
28 88 Bell, Sadie Y Y U116 The Putney School 00:09:44.1 00:10:38.5 20:22.6
29 28 Hodgeman, Lydia N Y U18 BFA 00:10:01.6 00:10:31.1 20:32.7
30 102 McGill, Sara Y Y U16 Montpelier High School 00:10:02.4 00:10:50.5 20:52.9
31 84 White, Eden N Y U18 Mount Anthony Union High School 00:10:10.2 00:10:45.9 20:56.1
32 10 Hybertson, Wren N Y U18 Green Mountain Valley School 00:09:40.1 00:11:18.4 20:58.5
33 40 Hobbs, Corinna N Y U118 Champlain Valley Union High School 00:10:13.5 00:11:05.1 21:18.6
34 46 Barker, Finley Y Y U116 MMUHS 00:10:03.7 00:11:19.7 21:23.4
35 25 Whitney, Ava N Y U18 BUHS 00:10:05.2 00:11:19.1  21:24.3
36 99 Serrano, Olivia Y Y U6 U-32 00:10:08.4 00:11:39.5 21:47.9
37 86 Robinson, Lia N Y U118 Middlebury Union High School 00:10:13.1 00:11:39.4 21:52.5
38 3 Normandeau, Katherine Y Y U16 Brattleboro Union High School 00:10:16.7 00:11:35.9 21:52.6
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White, Tanis
Olsen, Astrid
Voisin, Marie
MacLaury, Meg
Franke, Maisie
MacArdle, Rowan
Fieldhouse, Paige
Purdy, Ava
Bowen, Seven
Poirier, Paige
Mahood, Ada
Stout, Jane
Rand, Anja
Rella-Neill, Aurora
Palmiotto, Sydney
Zoller, Zoe
Geisler, Erin
Stidsen, Chloe
Silverman, Chloe
McEntee, Ella
Guillian, Sloane
Frost, Maya
Pritchard, Clare
Drury, Tess
Francis, Skylar
Ryan, Avery
Porth, Rachel
Lange, Tillie
Decker, Raegan
Trapeni, Carly
Wood, Charlotte
Larose, Marie
Dunn, Siri

Ades, Hannah
Cellini, Isabel
Kelley, Aven
Silverman, Kate
Eells, Leah
Connolly, Lillian
Stainton, Farren
Wood, Annalise
Park, Grace
Jolliffe, Siri
Suter, Amani
McNaughton, Myra
Parsons, Janaya
Marineau, Camille

O'Neil-Dunne, Ailsa
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Mount Anthony Union Middle School
Middlebury Union High School

Main Street Middle School

Hartford High School

Harwood Union High School
Colchester High School

Green mountain valley school
Craftsbury Academy

mount mansfield union high school

South Burlington High School

Woodstock Union High School and Middle School

Woodstock High School
Montpelier High School

Mt Anthony Union High School
Vermont Academy

Champlain Valley Union
Rutland High School
Champlain Valley Union

CvuU

MMU High School

Burlington High School

Montpelier High School

Mount Mansfield Union High School
Champlain Valley UHS

U32 Middle and High School

Mt Mansfield Union HS
Independent

BFA Fairfax

Champlain Valley Union High School
Bellows Free Academy- Fairfax
BFAFairfax

Peoples Academy

Mount Mansfield Union High School
Woodstock Union

MMU

Cvu

MMU

Burlington High School

Woodstock High School

CVUHS

Burlington High School

St. Johnsbury Academy

Montpelier High School

Woodstock High School

Bellows Free Academy- Fairfax
Montpelier High School

Burlington High School

00:10:59.7
00:10:39.0
00:10:42.0
00:10:49.4
00:10:27.3
00:10:43.3
00:10:411
00:10:45.0
00:10:56.0
00:10:56.7
00:10:47.3
00:10:55.3
00:11:03.7
00:10:58.3
00:11:18.4
00:11:34.7
00:11:12.4
00:11:04.2
00:11:11.3
00:11:43.7
00:10:48.5
00:11:02.1
00:11:28.4
00:11:20.6
00:12:17.9
00:11:37.3
00:11:43.7
00:11:57.7
00:11:18.7
00:11:30.3
00:12:05.9
00:12:02.7
00:11:37.9
00:11:53.1
00:12:04.9
00:12:08.1
00:12:07.6
00:12:22.6
00:12:08.0
00:12:30.4
00:12:07.5
00:12:16.4
00:12:41.9
00:12:51.8
00:12:371
00:12:241
00:12:04.0
00:12:59.2

00:10:55.0
00:11:33.0
00:11:31.9

00:11:27.2

00:11:50.9
00:11:35.0
00:11:38.4
00:11:37.5

00:11:30.7
00:11:42.6
00:11:53.1

00:11:47.9

00:12:01.5
00:12:08.0
00:11:52.6
00:11:43.6
00:12:06.1

00:12:18.6
00:12:15.3
00:11:44.7
00:12:40.7
00:12:28.7
00:12:22.2
00:12:41.4
00:11:49.9
00:12:30.7
00:12:25.3
00:12:19.8
00:13:021

00:12:57.6
00:12:22.8
00:12:38.4
00:13:05.9
00:12:53.5
00:12:47.9
00:12:51.4
00:13:00.6
00:13:05.2
00:13:31.7

00:13:14.3
00:13:41.0
00:13:33.2
00:13:10.9
00:13:03.6
00:13:19.5
00:13:50.6
00:14:511

00:14:07.2

21:54.7
22:12.0
22:13.9
22:16.6
22:18.2
22:18.3
22:19.5
22:22.5
22:26.7
22:39.3
22:40.4
22:43.2
23:05.2
23:06.3
23:11.0

23:18.3
23:18.5
23:22.8
23:26.6
23:28.4
23:29.2
23:30.8
23:50.6
24:02.0
24:07.8
24:08.0
24:09.0
24:17.5

24:20.8
24:27.9
24:28.7
24:411

24:43.8
24:46.6
24:52.8
24:59.5
25:08.2
25:27.8
25:39.7
25:44.7
25:48.5
25:49.6
25:52.8
25:55.4
25:56.6
26:14.7

26:55.1

27:06.4
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Wolaver, Grace
Nadel, Soledad
Morris, Lili
Stainton, Ella
Eastman, Reagan
Durant, Eloise
Peters, Mya
Dearborn, Molly
Davis, Alexa
Macke, Esther
Budliger, Addy
Long, Ginger
Jourdan, Leah
Gillespie, Ella
Eames, Ida
Serota-Winston, Miriam
Brown, Leigh
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Mount Mansfield Union High School
GMVS

Woodstock High School
Woodstock High School

BFA Fairfax

Cvu

Mount Mansfield High School

BFA Fairfax

Champlain Valley Union High School
U-32

U-32

U-32

LUMS

Craftsbury Academy

Craftsbury Academy

Pacem

BFA Fairfax

00:13:13.8
00:13:09.2
00:14:08.4
00:12:59.1
00:13:26.1
00:14:07.2
00:13:37.9
00:13:35.9
00:13:55.9

00:13:27.0
00:12:35.8
00:11:58.2

00:14:06.7
00:14:12.7
00:13:17.6
00:14:46.1
00:14:40.4
00:14:16.5
00:14:50.5
00:14:57.4
00:14:41.8

27:20.5
27:21.9
27:26.0
27:45.2
28:06.5
28:23.7
28:28.4
28:33.3
28:37.7



