

VT U16/EHS Qualifier

Craftsbury Outdoor Center 2/13/2022

Results

Girls Combined

_,, -									
Rank	Bib	Name	U16	EHS	Class	Team	Classic Time	Freestyle Time	Time
1	83	Thurston, Ava	Ν	Υ	U18	Harwood	00:08:17.2	00:08:53.1	17:10.3
2	15	Barker, Hattie	Ν	Υ	U18	MMUHS	00:08:45.7	00:09:18.0	18:03.7
3	74	Page, Emma	Ν	Υ	U18	MMU	00:08:44.1	00:09:52.7	18:36.8
4	20	Cobb, Virginia	Ν	Υ	U18	Essex High School/MNC	00:08:49.6	00:09:50.2	18:39.8
5	101	Circosta, Amelia	Υ	Ν	U16	Craftsbury Academy	00:08:55.5	00:09:51.3	18:46.8
6	62	Serrano, Isabelle	Ν	Υ	U20	U-32	00:08:46.8	00:10:02.2	18:49.0
7	96	Krebs, Ruth	Υ	Υ	U16	Craftsbury Academy	00:09:02.4	00:10:07.0	19:09.4
8	12	Thurston, Julia	Υ	Υ	U16	Harwood	00:09:17.8	00:09:52.6	19:10.4
9	78	Crum, Emma	Ν	Υ	U20	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:09:00.4	00:10:11.5	19:11.9
10	17	Brown, Rosalie	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:09:04.8	00:10:08.2	19:13.0
11	14	Greenberg, Mackenzie	Ν	Ν	U20	GMVS	00:09:19.9	00:09:57.3	19:17.2
12	65	McIntosh, Beth	Υ	Υ	U16	Middlebury Union High School	00:09:27.1	00:09:54.8	19:21.9
13	89	McGee, Maggie	Ν	Υ	U18	Lamoille Union	00:09:09.2	00:10:15.0	19:24.2
14	82	Cunningham, Rebecca	Ν	Υ	U20	Burlington High School	00:09:29.3	00:10:00.1	19:29.4
15	6	Bassette, Victoria	Ν	Υ	U20	Independent	00:09:31.5	00:09:58.9	19:30.4
16	31	Leahy, Anika	Υ	Υ	U16	Craftsbury Academy	00:09:14.8	00:10:16.1	19:30.9
17	52	Schneider, Ava	Υ	Υ	U16	Middlebury Union High School	00:09:14.3	00:10:16.9	19:31.2
18	44	Hussey, Phoebe	Ν	Υ	U18	GMVS	00:09:17.2	00:10:14.0	19:31.2
19	39	Anderson, Maria	Ν	Υ	U18	Green Mountain Valley School	00:09:21.6	00:10:17.6	19:39.2
20	26	Fairfax, Gillian	Υ	Υ	U16	Burlington High School	00:09:31.4	00:10:25.4	19:56.8
21	19	Voisin, Meg	Ν	Υ	U18	Montpelier High School	00:09:47.3	00:10:10.4	19:57.7
22	59	Kilburn, Greta	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:09:44.5	00:10:14.3	19:58.8
23	73	Carlson, Kate	Ν	Ν	U14	Browns River Middle School	00:09:33.0	00:10:37.0	20:10.0
24	47	Sanborn, Elsa	Υ	Υ	U16	BHS	00:09:31.0	00:10:39.3	20:10.3
25	45	Fairfax, Maeve	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:09:37.9	00:10:36.7	20:14.6
26	91	Bodach-Turner, Ayla	Ν	Υ	U18	U32	00:09:33.4	00:10:42.2	20:15.6
27	9	Lindemuth, Snow	Ν	Υ	U20	Mount Mansfield Union	00:09:28.7	00:10:47.5	20:16.2
28	88	Bell, Sadie	Υ	Υ	U16	The Putney School	00:09:44.1	00:10:38.5	20:22.6
29	28	Hodgeman, Lydia	Ν	Υ	U18	BFA	00:10:01.6	00:10:31.1	20:32.7
30	102	McGill, Sara	Υ	Υ	U16	Montpelier High School	00:10:02.4	00:10:50.5	20:52.9
31	84	White, Eden	Ν	Υ	U18	Mount Anthony Union High School	00:10:10.2	00:10:45.9	20:56.1
32	10	Hybertson, Wren	Ν	Υ	U18	Green Mountain Valley School	00:09:40.1	00:11:18.4	20:58.5
33	40	Hobbs, Corinna	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:10:13.5	00:11:05.1	21:18.6
34	46	Barker, Finley	Υ	Υ	U16	MMUHS	00:10:03.7	00:11:19.7	21:23.4
35	25	Whitney, Ava	Ν	Υ	U18	BUHS	00:10:05.2	00:11:19.1	21:24.3
36	99	Serrano, Olivia	Υ	Υ	U16	U-32	00:10:08.4	00:11:39.5	21:47.9
37	86	Robinson, Lia	Ν	Υ	U18	Middlebury Union High School	00:10:13.1	00:11:39.4	21:52.5
38	3	Normandeau, Katherine	Υ	Υ	U16	Brattleboro Union High School	00:10:16.7	00:11:35.9	21:52.6

39	53	White, Tanis	Υ	Ν	U16	Mount Anthony Union Middle School	00:10:59.7	00:10:55.0	21:54.7
40	80	Olsen, Astrid	Ν	Υ	U20	Middlebury Union High School	00:10:39.0	00:11:33.0	22:12.0
41	7	Voisin, Marie	Υ	Ν	U16	Main Street Middle School	00:10:42.0	00:11:31.9	22:13.9
42	34	MacLaury, Meg	Ν	Υ	U18	Hartford High School	00:10:49.4	00:11:27.2	22:16.6
43	69	Franke, Maisie	Ν	Υ	U18	Harwood Union High School	00:10:27.3	00:11:50.9	22:18.2
44	32	MacArdle, Rowan	Ν	Υ	U18	Colchester High School	00:10:43.3	00:11:35.0	22:18.3
45	2	Fieldhouse, Paige	Ν	Υ	U18	Green mountain valley school	00:10:41.1	00:11:38.4	22:19.5
46	77	Purdy, Ava	Υ	Υ	U16	Craftsbury Academy	00:10:45.0	00:11:37.5	22:22.5
47	63	Bowen, Seven	Υ	Υ	U16	mount mansfield union high school	00:10:56.0	00:11:30.7	22:26.7
48	36	Poirier, Paige	Υ	Υ	U16	South Burlington High School	00:10:56.7	00:11:42.6	22:39.3
49	22	Mahood, Ada	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock Union High School and Middle School	00:10:47.3	00:11:53.1	22:40.4
50	56	Stout, Jane	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:10:55.3	00:11:47.9	22:43.2
51	68	Rand, Anja	Ν	Υ	U18	Montpelier High School	00:11:03.7	00:12:01.5	23:05.2
52	72	Rella-Neill, Aurora	Υ	Υ	U16	Mt Anthony Union High School	00:10:58.3	00:12:08.0	23:06.3
53	30	Palmiotto, Sydney	Υ	Υ	U16	Vermont Academy	00:11:18.4	00:11:52.6	23:11.0
54	16	Zoller, Zoe	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union	00:11:34.7	00:11:43.6	23:18.3
55	27	Geisler, Erin	Υ	Υ	U16	Rutland High School	00:11:12.4	00:12:06.1	23:18.5
56	64	Stidsen, Chloe	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union	00:11:04.2	00:12:18.6	23:22.8
57	61	Silverman, Chloe	Ν	Υ	U20	CVU	00:11:11.3	00:12:15.3	23:26.6
58	95	McEntee, Ella	Υ	Υ	U16	MMU High School	00:11:43.7	00:11:44.7	23:28.4
59	8	Guillian, Sloane	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:10:48.5	00:12:40.7	23:29.2
60	103	Frost, Maya	Ν	Υ	U18		00:11:02.1	00:12:28.7	23:30.8
61	85	Pritchard, Clare	Υ	Υ	U16	Montpelier High School	00:11:28.4	00:12:22.2	23:50.6
62	48	Drury, Tess	Ν	Υ	U18	Mount Mansfield Union High School	00:11:20.6	00:12:41.4	24:02.0
63	13	Francis, Skylar	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley UHS	00:12:17.9	00:11:49.9	24:07.8
64	21	Ryan, Avery	Υ	Υ	U16	U32 Middle and High School	00:11:37.3	00:12:30.7	24:08.0
65	11	Porth, Rachel	Ν	Υ	U18	Mt Mansfield Union HS	00:11:43.7	00:12:25.3	24:09.0
66	67	Lange, Tillie	Ν	Ν	U14	Independent	00:11:57.7	00:12:19.8	24:17.5
67	92	Decker, Raegan	Ν	Υ	U18	BFA Fairfax	00:11:18.7	00:13:02.1	24:20.8
68	66	Trapeni, Carly	Ν	Υ	U18	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:11:30.3	00:12:57.6	24:27.9
69	71	Wood, Charlotte	Ν	Υ	U18	Bellows Free Academy- Fairfax	00:12:05.9	00:12:22.8	24:28.7
70	4	Larose, Marie	Ν	Υ	U18	BFAFairfax	00:12:02.7	00:12:38.4	24:41.1
71	43	Dunn, Siri	Υ	Υ	U16	Peoples Academy	00:11:37.9	00:13:05.9	24:43.8
72	94	Ades, Hannah	Ν	Υ	U20	Mount Mansfield Union High School	00:11:53.1	00:12:53.5	24:46.6
73	55	Cellini, Isabel	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock Union	00:12:04.9	00:12:47.9	24:52.8
74	76	Kelley, Aven	Υ	Υ	U16	MMU	00:12:08.1	00:12:51.4	24:59.5
75	57	Silverman, Kate	Υ	Υ	U16	CVU	00:12:07.6	00:13:00.6	25:08.2
76	18	Eells, Leah	Ν	Υ	U18	MMU	00:12:22.6	00:13:05.2	25:27.8
77	60	Connolly, Lillian	Υ	Υ	U16	Burlington HIgh School	00:12:08.0	00:13:31.7	25:39.7
78	98	Stainton, Farren	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:12:30.4	00:13:14.3	25:44.7
79	49	Wood, Annalise	Υ	Υ	U16	CVUHS	00:12:07.5	00:13:41.0	25:48.5
80	24	Park, Grace	Υ	Υ	U16	Burlington High School	00:12:16.4	00:13:33.2	25:49.6
81	35	Jolliffe, Siri	Ν	Υ	U18	St. Johnsbury Academy	00:12:41.9	00:13:10.9	25:52.8
82	42	Suter, Amani	Υ	Υ	U16	Montpelier High School	00:12:51.8	00:13:03.6	25:55.4
83	1	McNaughton, Myra	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:12:37.1	00:13:19.5	25:56.6
84	100	Parsons, Janaya	Ν	Υ	U20	Bellows Free Academy- Fairfax	00:12:24.1	00:13:50.6	26:14.7
85	97	Marineau, Camille	Υ	Υ	U16	Montpelier High School	00:12:04.0	00:14:51.1	26:55.1
86	58	O'Neil-Dunne, Ailsa	Ν	Υ	U18	Burlington High School	00:12:59.2	00:14:07.2	27:06.4

87	5	Wolaver, Grace	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield Union High School	00:13:13.8	00:14:06.7	27:20.5
88	23	Nadel, Soledad	Ν	Ν	U14	GMVS	00:13:09.2	00:14:12.7	27:21.9
89	70	Morris, Lili	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:14:08.4	00:13:17.6	27:26.0
90	51	Stainton, Ella	Υ	Υ	U16	Woodstock High School	00:12:59.1	00:14:46.1	27:45.2
91	37	Eastman, Reagan	Υ	Υ	U16	BFA Fairfax	00:13:26.1	00:14:40.4	28:06.5
92	38	Durant, Eloise	Υ	Υ	U16	CVU	00:14:07.2	00:14:16.5	28:23.7
93	41	Peters, Mya	Υ	Υ	U16	Mount Mansfield High School	00:13:37.9	00:14:50.5	28:28.4
94	54	Dearborn, Molly	Ν	Υ	U18	BFA Fairfax	00:13:35.9	00:14:57.4	28:33.3
95	93	Davis, Alexa	Υ	Υ	U16	Champlain Valley Union High School	00:13:55.9	00:14:41.8	28:37.7
	29	Macke, Esther	Ν	Υ	U18	U-32			
	33	Budliger, Addy	Ν	Υ	U18	U-32			
	50	Long, Ginger	Υ	Υ	U16	U-32			
	75	Jourdan, Leah	Υ	Ν	U16	LUMS			
	79	Gillespie, Ella	Ν	Υ	U18	Craftsbury Academy	00:13:27.0		
	81	Eames, Ida	Ν	Υ	U20	Craftsbury Academy	00:12:35.8		
	87	Serota-Winston, Miriam	Ν	Ν	U14	Pacem	00:11:58.2		
	90	Brown, Leigh	Ν	Ν	U14	BFA Fairfax			